' CITY OF Erired
‘ FORT LAUDERDALE M

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE

January 27, 2020

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 at 6:30 P.M.

In the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, to determine whether the
following application should be granted:

CASE: PLN-BOA-19120002

OWNER: BRILL, JACQUELINE M; SILVERSTEIN, BRUCE A

AGENT: N/A

ADDRESS: 428 NE 17 WAY FORT, LAUDERDALE FL., 33301

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: VICTORIA PARK CORR AMEN PLAT 10-66 B LOT 17 S1/2,18,19 N 40 BLK 12
ZONING: RS-8

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

REQUESTING: Section 47-5.31 Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district.

1. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard
requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of Dimensional Requirements
to allow the existing awning and carport. The carport to be
converted into a habitable space (granny cottage) with a rear
yard of 3.28 feet, a total variance request of 11.72 feet.

2. Requesting a variance from the 5 feet minimum side yard
requirement of Section 47-5.31 (table of dimensional
requirements) to allow an existing awning to remain at a side
yard setback of 2.96 feet, a total variance request of 2.04 feet.

3. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard
requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of Dimensional Requirements
to allow the existing principle structure with a rear yard setback
of 10.70 feet, a total variance request of 4.30 feet.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342.

MOHAMMED MALIK
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any
matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such
purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

DEPARTMENT OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
700 NW 19 AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-6520 o
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed on Recycled Paper. (7]
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CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEETING

DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 2020 TIME: 6:30 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-19120002

Section 47-5.31. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 districts.

1. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear vard requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow the existing awning and carport. The carport to be converted Into a
habitable space (granny cottage) with a rear yard of 3.28 feet, a total variance request of 11.72 feet.

2. Requesting a variance from the 5 feet minimum side vard requirement of Section 47-5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow an existing awning to remain at a side yvard setback of 2.96 feet, a
total variance reguest of 2.04 feet.

3. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear vard requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow the existing principle structure with a rear yvard setback of 10.70

feet, a total variance request of 4.30 feet.

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506
CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any
building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment.

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request for
review or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a




Jacqueline Brill
428 NE 17t Way
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301

December 16, 2019

Re: BOA Application for Variance
Owner: Bruce Silverstein and Jacqueline Brill
Address: 428 NE 17t Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

COVER LETTER

e Narrative

e Variance Application

e Tax Map

e Mail Notice List

e Proof of Ownership

e Aerial Photo

e Color site Photos

e Current Survey

e 1956 Rechecked Survey
e Site Plan



SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT - URBAN DESIGN & PLANNING

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (BOA) APPLICATION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 7/25/2019| Print Date: 7/25/2019
|.D. Number: Z&L-BOA

Cover: Deadline, Notes, and Fees

Page 1: Applicant Information Sheet

Page 2: Variance Request Criteria

Page 3: Required Documentation & Mail Notice Requirements
Page 4: Sign Notice Requirements & Affidavit

Page 5: Technical Specifications

: Submittals must be received prior to 4:00 PM each business day. Pursuant to Section 47-24.12,
the Department will review all applications to determine completeness within five (5) business days. Applicants
will be notified via e-mail, if plans do not meet the submittal requirements and if changes are required.

: Prior to formal submittal of applications, applicants are encouraged to schedule an appointment with
Urban Design & Planning Division staff to obtain feedback regarding proposals. The meetings provide an
opportunity for applicants to obtain feedback and general direction, prior to expending significant effort on
preparation of submittal documents.

: All applications for development permits are established by the City Commission, as set forth by
resolution and amended from time to time. In addition to the application fee, any additional costs incurred by
the City including review by a consultant on behalf of the City, or special advertising costs shall be paid by the
applicant. Any additional costs, which are unknown at the time of application, but are later incurred by the City,
shall be paid by the applicant prior to the issuance of a development permit.

X |Variance / Interpretation: Before $ 480.00
Variance / Interpretation: After $ 600.00
Parking Variance (perspace) $ 530.00
Request for Continuance $ 190.00
Rehearing before the Board $ 70.00
Request for Rehearing $ 240.00

Page 1 of 1 Approval by: Ella Parker, Urban Design & Planning Manager

Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked



: The following information is requested pursuant to the City’s Unified Land Development Regulations (ULDR). While
the information requested in this is application is the minimum required to proceed please be aware additional information may be
required to fully address the variance requested. The application must be filled out accurately and completely. Please print or type and
answer all questions. Indicate N/A if does not apply.

NOTE: To be filled out by Department

Case Number

Date of complete submittal

December 30, 2019

NOTE: For purpose of identification, the PROPERTY OWNER is the APPLICANT

Property Owner’s Name

Jacqueline Brill

Property Owner’s Signature

Address, City, State, Zip

428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale FL 33301

E-mail Address

jmbrill@msn.com

Phone Number

305-788-7843

Proof of Ownership

| |Warrantv Deed or |X ITax Record 504202-15-1810

NOTE: If AGENT is to represent OWNER, notarized letter of consent is required

Applicant / Agent’s Name

Jacqueline Brill

Applicant / Agent’s Signature

Address, City, State, Zip

428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

E-mail Address

jmbrill@msn.com

Phone Number

305-788-7843

Letter of Consent Submitted N/A

Development / Project Name

Existing / New Existing: | | New: |x |

Project Address Address: 428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Legal Description

VICTORIA PARK CORR AMEN PLAT 10-86 B LOT 17 S1/12,18,19,N 40 BLK 12

Tax ID Folio Numbers
(For all parcels in development)

504202-15-1810

Request / Description of Project

VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK

Applicable ULDR Sections

47-5.31 Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district.

Current Land Use Designation

01-RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY

Current Zoning Designation

RS-8

Current Use of Property

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

Site Adjacent to Waterway

[Yes [T [[No

Setbacks (indicate direction N,S,E,W)

Required Proposed

Front

Side

Side

L1
L1
L1
LE ]

Rear

15 3.28'




This page must be filled in. An attached narrative may be included if additional space isrequired.
: State the specific request according to the ULDR or other provisions of the Code.

We request a variance on the required 15ft set back for new construction, on the NE corner of our property.
We plan to convert our existing garage into a "Granny Flat" for my elderly mother.

: Applicant must demonstrate a unique hardship attributable to the land by proving by a preponderance of
the evidence for all of the following criteria. Please answer the following criteria completely. While some criteria may
seem duplicative the response should be tailored specifically to each. Per section 47-24.12.A .4,

a. Special conditions and circumstances affect the property at issue which prevent the reasonable use of such property;
and

The current structure was built in 1931 and unable to modify structure to comply with the requirements of the
current standard building codes of all local, state and federal laws; without variance approval, reasonable use
as Granny Flat would be prevented.

b. Circumstances which cause the special conditions are peculiar to the property at issue, or to such a small number of
properties that they clearly constitute marked exceptions to other properties in the same zoning district; and:

The permitted structure fails to meet the current 15 foot setback requirement from the rear (East-side) property
line. This unusual circumstance exist because when the structure was permitted and built in 1931, no such
requirement existed As with a small number of older existing single family properties in our same zoning
district marked exception is clearly constituted.

c. Literal application of the provisions of the ULDR would deprive the applicant of a substantial property right thatis
enjoyed by other property owners in the same zoning district. (It shall be of no importance to this criterion thata
denial of the variance sought might deny to the owner a more profitable use of the property, provided the provisions
of the ULDR still allow a reasonable use of the property; and

Current set-back requirements of structure are not achievable with property dimensions and without variance
approval for permit would deprive our ability utilize our property as other property owners in the same zoning
district.

d. The unique hardship is not self-created by the applicant or his predecessors, nor is it the result of mere disregard for,
or ignorance of, the provisions of the ULDR or antecedent zoning regulations; and

We are attempting to help my elderly mother not have to move to an ACLF

e. The variance is the minimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use of the property and that the variance
will be in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use as varied will notbe incompatible with
adjoining properties or the surrounding neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public
welfare.

We are not substantially changing the outside appearance of the build. Current appearance matches the main house.

, Jacqueline Bril the Owner/Agent of said property ATTEST that | am aware of the following:

1. Inorder to be entitled to the relief requested in the application an affirmative vote of a majority plus one of the Board
of Adjustment is required;

2. Thatin granting the relief requested, the Board of Adjustment is limited to the authority vested in the Board by the
ULDR and that the Board may not grant the relief requested unless the applicant proves all the criteria specified inthe
ULDR have been met;

3. That the granting of relief by the Board does not exempt the applicant or owner of record from the responsibilities of
obtaining all applicable permits or approvals as may be required by law for both new and existing structures;

4. That if the relief requested is granted by the Board, the applicant must secure a building permit to implement the relief
requested within one hundred eighty (180) days of the entry of the final order or the Board, or within such lessertime
as the Board may proscribe and that failure to procure the necessary permits within the time so proscribed shall
render the variance or special exception null and void;

5. That if the Board denies the request for relief, then no additional application for the same or substantially the same
relief may be entertained by the Board within two (2) years of the date of entry of the final order of denial.

(Signature)
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this day of , 20
(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
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Completed application (all pages must be filled out where applicable)

Mail notification documents (mail notification instructions at bottom of page)

Proof of ownership (warranty deed or tax record), including corporation documents if applicable

Property owners notarized signature and/or notarized agent letter signed by the property owner (if applicable).

Color photographs of the entire property and all surrounding properties, dated and labeled and identified as to orientation.

Narrative describing specific request and outlining ULDR sections that are applicable. Narratives must be on letterhead,
dated, and with author indicated.

Cover sheet on plan set to state project name and table of contents.

Current survey(s) of property, signed and sealed, showing existing conditions; survey must be As-Built with Right-of-Way and
Easement Vacations Excluded. The survey should consist of the proposed project site alone. Do not include adjacent
properties or portions of lands not included in the proposed project unless specifically requested by the City. If the survey is not
signed and sealed, a zoning affidavit is required and shall only be used for the structures listed in the affidavit.

Aerial photo indicating all properties within 700 ft. of the subject property. Must be clear and current with site highlighted.
Site Plan (a survey may be substituted if the requested variance is clearly indicated)

Landscape Plan (if applicable)

Elevations (if applicable)

Additional plan details as needed

All copy sets must be clear and legible.
Plans must be folded to 8 2" x 11". All non-plan documents should be 8 2" x 11".

MAIL NOTIFICATION: Pursuant to Section 47-27.2 Types of Public Notice and 47-27.9 Variance, Special Exception, Temporary

Non-Conforming Use, Interpretation requires the following notice:

MAIL NOTICE: Mail notice shall be given to owners of land within three hundred (300) feet of the subject site ten (10) days
prior to the date set for the public hearing.

o TAX MAP: Applicant shall provide a tax map from the Broward County Property Appraiser of all property within a
three hundred (300) foot radius, with each property clearly shown and delineated. Each property within the notice
area must be numbered (by Folio ID) on the map to cross-reference with property owners notice list.

o PROPERTY OWNERS NOTICE LIST: Applicant shall provide a property owners notice list with the names, property
control numbers (Folio ID) and complete addresses for all property owners within the required three hundred (300)
foot radius. The list shall also include all homeowners associations, condominium associations, municipalities and
counties noticed, as indicated on the tax roll.

o ENVELOPES: The applicant shall provide business size (#10) envelopes with first class postage attached (stamps
only, metered mail will not be accepted). Envelopes must be addressed to all property owners within the required
three hundred (300) foot radius, and mailing addresses must be typed or labeled; no handwritten addresses will be
accepted. The return address shall be listed on all envelopes as follows:

City of Fort Lauderdale
Urban Desi%n & Development
700 NW 19" Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311.

o DISTRIBUTION: The City of Fort Lauderdale, Urban Design & Development will mail all notices prior to the public
hearing meeting date, as outlined in Section 47-27.




SIGN NOTICE

Applicant must POST SIGNS (for Board of Adjustment) according to Sec.47-27.2 Types of Public Notice and 47-27.9 Variance,
Special Exception, Temporary Non-Conforming Use, Interpretation requires the following notice:

= Sign Notice shall be given by the applicant by posting a sign provided by the City stating the time, date and place of the Public
Hearing on such matter on the property which is the subject of an application for a development permit. If more than one (1) public
hearing is held on a matter, the date, time and place shall be stated on the sign or changed as applicable.

=  The sign shall be posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the public hearing.

=  The sign shall be visible from adjacent rights-of-way, including waterways, but excepting alleys.

= If the subject property is on more than one (1) right-of-way, as described above, a sign shall be posted facing eachright-of-way.

= |fthe applicant is not the owner of the property that is subject of the application, the applicant shall post the sign on or as near to the
subject property as possible subject to the permission of the owner of the property where the sign is located or, in a location in the
right-of-way if approved by the City.

= [f the sign is destroyed or removed from the property, the applicant is responsible for obtaining another sign from the City and
posting the sign on the property.

= The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal,
request for review or hearings by another body. The sign information shall be changed as above to reflect any new dates.

=  The applicant shall, five (5) days prior to the public hearing, execute and submit to the department an affidavit of proof of posting of
the public notice sign according to this section. If the applicant fails to submit the affidavit the public hearing will be postponed until
the next hearing after the affidavit has been supplied.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING SIGNS

STATE OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY
BOA CASE NO.

APPLICANT: Jacqueline Brill
PROPERTY: 428 NE 17 Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

PUBLIC HEARING DATE:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared , who upon being duly sworn and
cautioned, under oath deposes and says:

1. Affiant is the Applicant in the above cited City of Fort Lauderdale Board or Commission Case.

2. The Affiant/Applicant has posted or has caused to be posted on the Property the signage provided by the City of Fort
Lauderdale, which such signage notifies the public of the time, date and place of the Public Hearing on the application for relief
before the Board or Commission.

3. That the sign(s) referenced in Paragraph two (2) above was posted on the Property in such manner as to be visible from
adjacent streets and waterways and was posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the Public Hearing cited above
and has remained continuously posted until the date of execution and filing of this Affidavit. Said sign(s) shall be visible from
and within twenty (20) feet of streets and waterways, and shall be securely fastened to a stake, fence, or building.

4. Affiant acknowledges that the sign must remain posted on the property until the final disposition of the case before the Board
or Commission. Should the application be continued, deferred or re-heard, the sign shall be amended to reflectthe
new dates.

5. Affiant acknowledges that this Affidavit must be executed and filed with the City’s Urban Design & Development five (5)
calendar days prior to the date of Public Hearing and if the Affidavit is not submitted, the Public Hearing on this case shall be
cancelled.

6. Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath or affirmation and is familiar with the laws of perjury in the State of Florida and the
penalties therefore.

NOTE: | understand that if my sign is not returned within the prescribed time limit as noted in Sec. 47.27.2.j of the City of Fort

Lauderdale ULDR, | will forfeit my sign deposit._ JMB (initial here)
Affiant
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this day of , 20
(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



A. SITE PLAN
1. Title Block including project name and design professional's address and phone number
2.Scale (1" = 30" min., must be engineer’s scale)
3.North indicator
4. Location map showing relationship to major arterials
5.Drawing and revision dates, as applicable
6. Full legal description
7. Site Plan Data Table
= Current use of property
= Land Use designation
= Zoning designation
= Site area (sq. ft. and acres)
Setback table (required vs. provided)
= Open space
8. Site Plan Features (graphically indicated)
= Setbacks and building separations (dimensioned)
= Project signage (if applicable)
= Easements (as applicable)

(Please note additional site plan information may be necessary to fully address the requested variance)

B. BUILDING ELEVATIONS (as applicable)
1. All building facades with directional labels (ie. North, South) and building names if more than one building

2.Dimensions, including height and width of all structures

3.Dimensions of setbacks and required setbacks from property lines

4.Dimension grade at crown of road, at curb, sidewalk, building entrance, and finished floor
5.Include proposed signage



Jacqueline M. Brill and Bruce Silverstein
428 NE 17th Way
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33310

December 16, 2019

Re: BOA Application for Variance

Owners: Jacqueline M. Brill
Bruce Silverstein

Address: 428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Narrative:

This application is to request a variance for the following minimum yard dimensional requirements as
required by RLDR Section 47-5.31: Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district.

1. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow the existing awning and detached garage. The garage to be
converted into a habitable space (granny cottage) with a rear yard of 3.28 feet, a total variance
request of 11.72 feet.

2. Requesting a variance from the 5 feet minimum side yard requirement of Section 14-5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow an existing awning to remain at a side yard setback of 2.96
feet. A total variance request of 2.04 feet.

3. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard requirement of Sec. 47.5.31 Table of
Dimensional Requirements to allow the existing principle structure with a rear yard setback of
10.70 feet, a total variance request of 4.30 feet.

The existing detached garage encroaches into the 15° minimum rear yard setback by 11.72’and in
addition there is an attached awning that serves as a carport already in place that also encroaches into the
5' minimum by 2.04 feet that we would like to have remain in place, as there is no other optional
placement for such a structure on the property. The house was permitted and built in 1931, thereafter
various additions and modifications to the original structure were done over the years, all of which we
believed with permits when we purchased the home in 2016. The earliest survey that we were able to
find that included the garage was done in 1951, and re-checked in 1956 (See attachment). Both the
survey and the lot plan show the garage and principle structure encroachments into the 15 minimum rear
yard setback, with no comments from the zoning inspector.

The hardship is that the current set-back requirements of structure are not achievable with property
dimensions and without variance approval would deprive our ability utilize our property as other
property owners in the same zoning district.

We are simply asking that a variance be provided to allow for incursion into the side yard and rear
sidesetback of the already existing garage and awning to allow for permit approval of interior
modifications of the already standing, permitted structure to provide a livable space for my elderly
mother, whom will otherwise need to move to an assisted living facility. And in addition we would like
to have principal structure with rear setback of 10.70 feet, a total variance request of 4.30 feet approved.

Sincerely,

_7/M

Jacqueline Brill and Bruce Silverstein
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FOLIO_NUMB NAME_LINE_
504202151760 LANDEWEER,PETER & BARBARA
504202151750 KILSHEIMER, MARTYNA
504202151660 IGOE,REGINA CHAMPLIN
504202151670 ORCHID DIVERSIFIED SERVICES INC
504202151740 VELEZ,ANGELA AMATO & SAMUEL
504202151770 PERRONE,SHAUN KELLEY
504202151650 ZINGG,IRENE A

504202151730 GARDOCKI,GUY C

504202151920 PAPPAS,LEONARD D LE
504202151680 CHEN-SEM,NIKI PAUL
504202100501 KIRBY,CAROLYN G

504202151780 ROSE MARIE CANIGIANI LIV TR
504202151640 ATTALALAIN

504202151720 COBB,EILEEN

504202151910 URSCHALITZ, MELINDA JOY
504202151790 TOCCI,PAUL E &

504202151900 CARSON,CHRISTOPHER
504202151800 REILLY,KEITH W & ZAYRA |
504202151710 SALSBURG,SOPHY

504202151700 CZERENDA,A JUDITH & RANDALL A
504202151600 EMERY,LORNA K

504202151590 POTOTSKY,MYRNA B
504202151890 ZOOK,BRENDA &

504202100700 SMITH,VICTOR C Il & MARY ELLEN
504202100680 SMAL INVESTMENTS INC
504202151810 BRILLJACQUELINE M
504202151580 NEMEC,RICHARD ALAN
504202151880 CHURCHILL,CHRISTINA
504202151830 SHERWIN PROPERTIES LLC
504202BP0010 KIRKLAND,BRIAN

504202151690 STEWART,SCOTT

504202151570 BERGER,PAUL E & MARLENE
504202151840 MCCURDY,RICHARD ANTHONY H/E
504202151520 STEWART,SCOTT

504202151510 1700 NE 4 COURT LAND TR
504202151530 STEWART,SCOTT M
504202151500 LEHMANN,GARY J H/E
504202100900 PUBLIC LAND

504202151870 KLOSS,STELLA

504202151850 PSLS PROPERTIES LLC
504202160080 NAPURANO,JOHN J & JACQUELINE
504202160070 RITZI,WILLIAM M

504202100500 BIANCHI,EDWARD

504202BP0020 KIRKLAND,BRIAN

504202BP0030 FILIPICH,JUAN CARLOS
504202BP0080 BUCK,LISA K

504202BP0040 GILL,ASTRID G

504202BP0050 LUSTIG, MICHAEL

504202BP0060 POLESSI,MARIA

504202BP0070 CALABRESE ACQUISITIONS LLC
504202151610 ROYES GOLD REAL ESTATE LLC
504202151620 UMANA,GIULIA

504202151630 SCHROETER,ROBERT
504202160130 PUBLIC LAND

504202150070 PUBLIC LAND

504202BP0140 VICTORIA GROUP 14 LLC
504202B8P0110 LUMINOUS VENTURES LLC
504202BP0120 GIL,MARIA ALCIRA

504202BP0130 GILL,ASTRID G

504202BP0160 ALHALE,JOZEF

504202BP0090 RADDEMANN,ROBERT J
504202BP0100 COMFORTHUT TR

504202BP0150 VIVAS,YSIS

NAME_LINE1

GUY C GARDOCKI TR
KIDWELL,MARVIN CARL
CHEN-SEM,DORNEL

CANIGIANI,ROSE MARIE TRSTEE

TOCCI,CHRISTINE

JOHNSON,LINDSAY
% JON SMAL

SILVERSTEIN,BRUCE A
RICHARD ALAN NEMEC TR

HABAYEB,ZIAD

MCCURDY,DELLA MARGARET ETAL

HABAYEB,ZIAD
MELTZER,JOHN TRSTEE

LEHMANN,LAUREN A
% CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

SICLARLRICHARD J JR

COPELLO,MARIANA E

GILL,GERALD LLOYD

%MARTI SCHEFTEL

% CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
% CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

GILL,GERALD LLOYD

ZHANG,SHIBIN TRSTEE ETAL

ADDRESS_LI

456 NE 17 WAY

459 N VICTORIA PARK RD
459 NE 17 WAY

10940 NW 28 ST

455 N VICTORIA PARK RD
448 NE 17 WAY

626 NE 13 AVE

451 N VICTORIA PARK RD
454 N VICTORIA PARK RD
440 NE 17 AVE

1645 NE4 PL

411 N NEW RIVER DR E APT 905
9012 BALD EAGLE DR

447 N VICTORIA PARK ROAD
450 N VICTORIA PARK ROAD
1812 SE9Q ST

444 N VICTORIA PARK RD
436 NE 17 WAY

437 N VICTORIA PARK RD
431 N VICTORIA PARK RD
2619 NE 15 ST

428 NE 17 AVE

440 N VICTORIA PARK ROAD
429 NE 17 AVE

1640 NE4 PLAPT 3

428 NE 17 WAY

425 NE 17 WAY

436 N VICTORIA PARK RD
320 NE 12 AVE

7648 COLVIN RD

417 N VICTORIA PARK RD
417 NE 17 WAY

400 NE 17 WAY

833 NE 16 TER

8400 SW 63 PL

405 N VICTORIA PARK RD
404 NE 17 AVE

100 N ANDREWS AVE

420 N VICTORIA PARK RD
624 SE 25 AVE

430 N VICTORIA PARK RD
434 VICTORIATER

445 NE 17 AVE

7648 COLVIN RD

417 NE 17 AVE #3

417 NE17 AVE#8

PO BOX W133 WOODS CENTER
MENDELSTAM 15 #1

4757 N OCEAN BLVD

510 SW 16TH CT

17980 NE 31 CT #1100

4614 SEAGRAPE DR

731 NE 17 AVE

100 N ANDREWS AVE

100 N ANDREWS AVE

PO BOX 23219

834 NE 19 AVE

1231 NE 40 RD

PO BOX W133 WOODS CENTER
200 DIPLOMAT PKWY APT 622
424 HENDRIX ISLE #12

3 WYNRIDGE PL

CALLE RIO ORINOCO OTA CHICURAMAY *CUMBRES DE C CARACAS

CITy

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS VEGAS

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
GATES MILL

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
MIAMI

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
GATES MILLS

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
*ST JOHNS

*TEL AVIV 6259813
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
AVENTURA

LAUDERDALE BY THE SEA

FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT LAUDERDALE
HOMESTEAD

*ST JOHNS
HALLANDALE BEACH
FORT LAUDERDALE
*OTTAWA ON

ST/ZIP
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33322
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33304
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
NV 89134
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33316
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33304
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
OH44040
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33304
FL 33143
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33301
OH44040
FL 33301
FL 33301
AG

IL

FL 33308
FL 33315
FL 33160
FL 33308
FL 33304
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33307
FL 33304
FL 33033
AG

FL 33009
FL 33301
CAK2M 2
VE



428 NE 17 WAY

12/16/19, 4:23 PM

Site Address 428 NE 17 WAY, FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301-1350 ID # 5042 02 15 1810
Property Owner |BRILL, JACQUELINE M Millage 0312
SILVERSTEIN, BRUCE A Use 01
Mailing Address 428 NE 17 WAY FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301-1350
Abbr Legal VICTORIA PARK CORR AMEN PLAT 10-66 B LOT 17 S1/2,18,19 N 40 BLK 12
Description
The just values displayed below were set in compliance with Sec. 193.011, Fla. Stat., and include a
reduction for costs of sale and other adjustments required by Sec. 193.011(8).
Property Assessment Values
vear [ Land mprovement | Vae | Sonvatue Tax
2020 $359,850 $1,108,180 $1,468,030 $1,277,630
2019 $359,850 $1,102,630 $1,462,480 $1,272,080 $23,191.48
2018 $359,850 $1,070,570 $1,430,420 $1,248,370 $22,171.89
2020 Exemptions and Taxable Values by Taxing Authority
County School Board Municipal Independent
Just Value $1,468,030 $1,468,030 $1,468,030 $1,468,030
Portability 0 0 0 0
Assessed/SOH 17 $1,277,630 $1,277,630 $1,277,630 $1,277,630
Homestead 100% $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
Add. Homestead $25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000
Wid/Vet/Dis 0 0 0 0
Senior 0 0 0 0
Exempt Type 0 0 0 0
Taxable $1,227,630 $1,252,630 $1,227,630 $1,227,630
Sales History Land Calculations
Date Type Price Book/Page or CIN Price Factor Type
11/18/2016 WD-Q $1,525,000 114062744 $25.00 14,394 SF
12/12/2012 | WD-Q-DS $860,000 49336 / 1691
1/24/2012 CET-D $403,800 48518 /814
12/6/2005 wD $1,300,000 41095 / 469
6/1/1990 WD $284.909 17587/ 93 Adj. Bldg. S.F. (Card, Sketch) 3262
Units/Beds/Baths 1/5/4
Eff./Act. Year Built: 1960/1931
Special Assessments
Fire Garb Light Drain Impr Safe Storm Clean Misc
03

http://www.bcpa.net/Recinfo.

asp?URL_Folio=504202151810
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https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=428%20NE%2017%20WAY,%20FORT%20LAUDERDALE,%20FL%2033301
http://www.bcpa.net/millage.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/use_code.asp
http://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2019/Chapter193/All
http://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2019/Chapter193/All
http://www.bcpa.net/SOH.asp
https://broward.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/504202-15-1810/bills
http://www.bcpa.net/FAQ.asp#10006
http://www.bcpa.net/SOH.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/homestead.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/homestead.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/ExemptionCodesExpanded.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/senior_instructions.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/ExemptionCodesExpanded.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/type.asp
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyInstrumentNumber/O/114062744
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/49336/1691
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/48518/814
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/41095/469
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/17587/93
http://www.bcpa.net/LandCalculationType.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/RecAdjNote.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/RecBuildingCard.asp?folio=504202151810&taxyear=2020
http://www.bcpa.net/RecPatriotSketch.asp?Folio=504202151810
http://www.bcpa.net/RecEffNote.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/Includes/Downloads/DistrictCodes/district_codes.pdf

700" Aerial



Aerial Photo of Property with with plan site Highlighted (yellow)



brucesilverstein
Highlight


Front of plan site (West facing)

North-West side of plan site



South facing side of plan site
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10) Zoning. Zoned Sireet lines, Set-backs, Undergrounds, Easements (not in Plat) and Right-of-Ways,

AMENDED PLAT OF VICTORIA PARK
Broward County, Florida.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TOTAL AREA: Containing: 14,390 square feet.

Property Address: 428 N.E. 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

1) The above captioned Property was surveyed and described based on the above Legal
Description furnished by Client,

- 2) This certification is only for the Lands as described. It is not a Certification of Title, Zoning. Easements,
or Freedom of Encumbrances. ABSTRACT NOT REVIEWED.

3) There may be additional Restrictions not shown on this Survey that may be found in the Public
records of this County, Examination of ABSTRACT OF TITLE will have to be made to determine recorded
instruments, if any affecting this property.

Q 4) Ownership subject o OPINION OF TITLE.
: 5) Type of Survey: BOUNDARY SURVEY.

6) Reasonable efforts were made to the existence and location of the above ground Utilities. This Firm
does not accept responsibility for any Underground information. Before excavation or construction
contact the appropriate Utility companies for verification.

7) The subject property is located within a Flood Hazard Area as defined by a Federal Insurance
Administration, Community Panel No. 1251050388 Suffix *H" Flood Zone "X’, Base Elevation: N/A
Map Date: August 18, 2014 (Revised).

8) This Plan OF SURVEY, has been prepared for the exclusive use of the entities named hereon. The
Certificate does not extend to any unnamed party.

@) Bearings shown hereon are based on: Cenferline of N.E. 17th Lane being N.14°45'37"W.

The South 1/2 of Lot 17, all of Lot 18, and the Northerly 40 feet of Lot 19, in Block 12, of the FIRST UNIT

VICTORIA PARK, a subdivision according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 23, of the
S AMENDED PLAT OF VICTORIA PARK recorded in Plat Book 6, Page 32, and of the CORRECTED
recorded in Plat Book 10, Page 66, all of the Public Records of

etc. to be verified and/or obtained by owner, Architect or Builder before design or construction.
11) The expected use of the land, as classified in the Standards of Practice (5J-17.051), is

figure was found to exceed this requirement.

FOR THE BENEFIT OF:

1) BRUCE SILVERSTEIN AND JACQUELINE M. BRILL

Plan of Survey

————

The above "Boundary Survey * represenis the herein described property
and it was completed under my supenvision and/or direction, to the
best of my knowledge and belief and it also meets the Standards

of Practice, set forth by the Forida Board of Land Surveyors

and Mappers, pursuant to Section 5J-17.051, Aosida Statutes and
implementing Rules, Florda Administrative Code.

NOTE:

THIS IS NOT A VALD CERTIICATION OR REPRODUCTION OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT THE SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND
RAJSED EMBOSSED SEAL PRESEN

"Suburban Class Survey”, The minimum relative distance accuracy for this type of boundary survey is 1
foot in 7,500.00 feet. The accuracy obtained by measurement and calculation of a closed geometric

L —MARIO PRATS JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FevZwvE v O R=—

52 S.W. 81st Avenue, Miami, Florida 33744

HONE: (305) 551-6000

E-MALL: docs@pratssurvey.com

FAX: (305) 265-9480

PMAP P E RS- PLANNE RS

Certificate of Authorization No.; 4249

CAD. Fie:
TASurvey V31069

Drawn By:
i F

Field Date:
08/5/2019

Checked By:
M.P. I

JOB NUMBER
31069

1 OF 1 SHEETS
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ADJACENT PROFERTY R6-8 o8 S
~[ 8= %
235
_ _PROPERTY LN EXISTING CBS WALL 6" HiGH . 39
- — — 0
- O
i &
EXISTING DRIVEWAY $ - 3
- O
/ e &
it Bt e p—— LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ZONING: RS-& > £
N CONNECT NEW 4" SANITARY g o
LINE INTO EXIST. 4" LINE FROM VICTORIA PARK CORR AMEN PLAT 10-66 B LOT I1 81/2/8/9 N 40 BLK 12, SETBACKS: 5 e
| HOUSE TO SEUER AREA OF ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ’ > =
_ BROWARD COWNTY, FLORIDA FRONT 25FT il
, . - - M
/ EXIST. WALK I INTERIOR SIDES 5FT. . s “.nh N
REMODEL .0 o
! NEw 41—/ REAR I5FT. " 5 g
<<
SCOPE OF WORK |83 s
ADJACENT
PROPERTY RC-B L REMODEL INTERIOR OF EXISTING BUILDING TO A GRANNY FLAT. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE &th EDITION (2011) .
. EXISTING TWO STORY HOUSE —— / NO APDITIONAL BULDING FOOTPRINT TO BE ADDED. RESIDENTIAL CODE &tn EDITION (2017) g g
NO WORK. IN THIS AREA & S
W /\mx_ﬂ_zm s 2. INSTALL NEW HURRICANE IMPACT DOORS ¢ WINDOUS. EXISTING BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) A &u E
I ] WALL &' HIGH 3. PROVIDE NEW BATHROOM PLUMBING AS SHOUN ON SHEET A-3, o ™ B
% - A 4 PROVIDE NEW ELECTRICAL FIXTURES A8 SHOUN ON SHEET A-3, ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 )
3 ex |2
/ - S OJACENT PROPERTY 5.5 5. RELOCATE MINI SPLIT AHL, INSTALL NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST VENT. >0 m
\% SEE MECHANICAL PLAN ON SHEET A-2. OOOCmUbZOJ\ QMOCﬂU R-3 mm |
EXIST. PATIO & CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB B2
/ WC__HU_ZQ bMMb@ m& Seal
=
/ NOTE: 35
/ NO ADDITIONAL AREA 1S BEING ADDED TO BUILDING FOOTPRINT, W_WOOU Ngzm =3
ALL WORK 1S WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT. ALL OF THE LOT 18 IN FLOOD ZONE X wm
Y3
/ EXISTING AREA OF REMODEL WORK = 445 SQFT. Hm
FLOOD ZONE X o
h / _WOu_n bmmb UMbE_Zm _ZUmVA £2 | Date:
T e eecrear o EXISTING LOT AREA = 14324 SQFT. A-l - SITE PLAN ¢ FLOOR PLAN gl |Vavier = Acebal
] A-2 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ¢ DETAILS ce | B0 b Btreet
A-3 - ELECTRICAL ¢ PLUMBING PLANS mw Fl. License: AR 0017697
SCALE: V6" = 0" N 23
S ®
S T
3£ T
&o o
> -—
H= T8
n<
b
&z
o
al: =
Se ©
238
1 =
20-2 20-2 > 2 -
8" 9-6" & 9-0" 8" 5 e h
H2 .
-. WALL LEGEND: = BN -
£ 3
%m_z,\m_ ﬁ_ﬂwmcm“m_mmm_rr _m__%_%m LT A IN-FILL OPENING W/ CBS, _ | EXISTING EXTERIOR CBS. WALL M m .W e
STRUCTURAL FLANS _m wso%% SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS 58 £ [
ﬁ_ e i: I ® T AL FRATED =l & d
- - - " : : af =
! SAl CUT CB.S FOR NEW > 2 5 RRBREEBBREIBBRIBB2888%  NEW WOOD FRAMED PARTITION WALL €=
T DOOR OFENING, EXIST. N%%nhm EXoThG TN 3 LORIONAL . - - & e N
m | CONC. TE BEAY 0 RETAN PLAN ON A-2) . ROLLER STORAGE < CLOSET , w m
IN-FILL EXISTING B = <z 8
m - | OPENNG BELOU ¢ | L RANGULATION .\ : %&/\S 5= N .
REMOVE 8070 SLIDING GLASS = | BETWEEN WINDOWS I I R IO BI-FOLD S o
| ,j: DOOR ¢ IN-FILL OPENNG W/ gy % @m@ MM__.m = DOORS 2t 4 -
NEW WINDOWS AND CBS, = 25 5
Il SEE STRIUCTURAL PLANS WoOD FRAMED . 33 =
¥ EROVIDE 2% BACKING ﬂﬂggm ﬂsz Zgu_“mw L g 3
¥ c FOR A/C ¢ Tv. MOUNTING 5 5
WINDOW 22— > . ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED o -
EXIST.CAR | REMOVE EXISTNG DRYWALL AT i So
CHARGER UALLS ¢ CEILING A5 REGUIRED g RO oL 2 ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS ¢ &2 t
TO REMAIN —— FOR NEUW CONSTRUCTION + - b - PRODUCT APPROVALS. o w w
PN P =0
T HORZONIAL 2. ALL WINDOWS TO BE HORIZONTAL ROLLER TYPE WITH 2°
.t ROLLER 6L OFE SHOUER U/ HURRICANE APPROYED IMPACT RATING. L
I B =] .
o L EXETNG — 06 ADABTRT 00 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS ¢ FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS £2 | Project:
| — REMOVE 8212 SLIDING GLASS 2 Mﬂ:ﬂ% WWA_.UO%EM — CABNETS §_ DOCOR  —= 77777707 TS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GROUP R-3 ¢ TYPE V e Revisions:
| % mmo%m_ z“ U_vo_,.c_wrwzoo_umwwo w % | WCBS, SEE L\W 24" 7 UNPROTECTED CONSTRUCTION 5 .
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GENERAL NOTES (As Applicable)

. THE DRAUINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

DESIGN AND EXTENT OF THE WORK AND ARE PARTLY DIAGRAMMATIC.
THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE SCALED FOR ROUGHING-IN MEASURE-
MENTS, OR TO SERVE AS SHOP DRAWINGS OR PORTIONS THEREOF.

. ALL DETILS AND SECTIONS SHOUN ON THE DRAUWINGS ARE INTENDED TO

BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR
SITUATION ELSEWHERE ON THE PROJECT, EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT
DETAIL 1S SHOWN.

. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADES,
LINES, LEVELS, CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE AND

AS SHOUN ON THE DRAWINGS. THEY SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
INCONSISTENCIES IN THE ABOVE TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER (A/E)
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS
SHALL LAY OUT THEIR WORK FROM ESTABLISHED REFERENCE POINTS AND
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LINES, ELEVATIONS AND MEASUREMENTS IN
CONNECTION WITH THEIR WORK.

. PROTECTION:

A. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESFPONSIBLE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD BUILDING CODE.

AND ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS. THE ENGINEER
AND HIS EMPLOYEES ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY
PROCEDURES ON THIS PROJECT. THIS IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY.

B. PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING AND SHEETING AS REQUIRED FOR
THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK. REMOVYE WHEN THE WORK
IS COMPLETED.

C. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN GURAD LIGHTS AT ALL BARRICADES,
RAILINGS, OBSTRUCTIONS IN THE STREETS, ROADS OR SIDEWALKS
AND ALL TRENCHES OR PITS ADJACENT TO PUBLIC WALKS OR
ROADS.

D. AT ALL TIMES PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST WEATHER (RAIN,

WIND, STORMS OR HEAT) SO AS TO MAINTAIN ALL WORK,
MATERIALS, APPARATUS AND FIXTURES FREE FROM DAMAGE.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL DAMAGES TO ADJACENT
STRUCTURES, SIDEWALKS AND TO STREETS OR OTHER FPUBLIC
PROPERTY OR TO ANY PUBLIC UTITLITIES.

F. AT THE END OF THE DAYS WORK, COVER ALL WORK LIKELY TO BE
DAMAGED. ANY WORK DAMAGED BY FAILURE TO PROVIDE
PROTECTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW WORK AT
THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE WILL HOLD OUNER, ARCHITECTS AND/OR

ANY OF THEIR EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL

DAMAGE AND CLAIMS WHICH MAY ARISE BY REASON OF ANY NEGLIGENCE

ON PART OF CONTRACTOR, ANY OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR

SUBCONTRACTORS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS AND/OR ANY

OF THEIR EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT®

AND, IN CASE ANY ACTION 1S BROUGHT THEREFORE AGAINST OWNER,

ARCHITECTS AND/OR ANY OF THEIR EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, CONTRACTOR

SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEFENSE, THEREOF, AND UPON

HIS FAILURE TO DO SO ON PROPER NOTICE, WONER, ARCHITECTS AND/OR

ANY OF THEIR EMPLOTEES OR AGENTS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO DEFEND

SUCH ACTION AND CHARGE ALL COSTS THEREOF TO CONTRCTOR

. IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS APPEAR IN THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICA-

TIONS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE

ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF SUCH OMISSIONS OR ERRORS PRIOR TO

PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK WHICH APPEARS IN QUESTION. IN THE

EVENT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILING TO GIVE SUCH NOTICE, HE

SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS OF ANY SUCH ERRORS

OR OMISSIONS AND THE COST OF RECTIFYING THE SAME.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TOGETHER WITH

THE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAUWINGS TO
LOCATE STEPPED FOOTINGS, DEPRESSED SLABS, SLOPES, DRAINS,
OUTLETS, RECESSES, OPENINGS, REGLETS, BOLT SETTING, SLEEVES,
DIMENSIONS, ETC. POTENTIAL CONFLICTS SHALL BE TRANSMITTED TO
THE A/E BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

. SUBMIT ONE SEPIA AND ONE PRINT OF SHOP DRAUWINGS FOR A/E REVIEW

BEFORE STARTING FABRICATION.

. NO SHOP DRAUWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR A/E REVIEW UNTIL AFTER

THEY HAVE BE REVIEWED AND NOTED FOR CONSTRUCTION METHOD,
DIMENSIONING AND OTHER TRADE REQUIREMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND STAMPED WITH THE CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL SEAL. ARCHITECT
ASSUMES NOT RESPONSIBILITY FOR DIMENSIONS, QUANTITIES, ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS AS A RESULT OF CHECKING AND REVIEWING ANY SHOP
DRAWINGS. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MUST BE MADE GOOD BY
CONTRACTOR, IRRESFPECTIVE OF RECEIPT, CHECKING OR REVIEW OF
DRAUWINGS BY ARCHITECT AND EVEN THOUGH WORK 1S DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SUCH DRAWINGS.

SUBMITTALS

. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR COMPONENTS, PRE-ENGINEERED, AND PRE-MANUFACTURED

SYSTEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR AFPPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

. ALL TESTING AND INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF

RECORD

COORDINATION

. IT 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (BUILDER) TO COORDINATE

THESE DIAGRAMMATIC DRAWINGS WITH THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF Al L
THE BUILDING COMPONENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
GLAZING, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, APPLIANCES, SITE CONDITIONS, UTILITIES,
FINISH MATERIALS AND FIXTURES TO ENSURE THEIR COMPATIBILITY WITH EACH OTHER AND
THE INTENT OF THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATION, OFPENINGS AND DETAILS WITH ARCHITECTURAL,
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAUWINGS. REFPORT ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES,

EXISTING BUILDING \./

EXISTING BUILDING \/
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SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
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SCOPE OF WORK:
1. RELOCATE EXISTING AIR HANDLER MINI-SPLIT EXISTING MNI
2. INSTALL NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST VENT & DUCT. ww_.__mn._mm_ﬂoi
. 3/4" PYC COND. DRAN TO
PERMEABLE $OIL. DISCHARGE
12" AWAY FROM ﬁmcoé_m)y Date:
) EXI8T foop Joere y ) EXIST. Woob Jolete y L : :::: m.II-WI ||||||||||||||| L Javier F. Acebal
- . 4004 Arthur Street
0 /l e ST 10 PLAE 7 I - MECHANICAL NOTES: L Hollywood, FI.
ANCHOR 3- 5/8" STEEL TOP TRACK U2 - 16d NALLS W/ 2 - 16cl NAILS AT EACH JOIST . CLOSET B Fl. License: AR 0017697
RUNNERS AT EACH JOIST LOCATION WITH ! INTERSECTION DUCTING, PIPING, GRILLES & OTHER HVAC ITEMS SUCH AS STORAGE
"0 SCREUS AT 6" OC. MAX. EXHAUST FANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND MAY BE ADJUSTED IN 3/8" SUCTION
3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 6" OC. / 2' x 4" WOOD STUDS @ l6" OC. THE FIELD TO ACCOMMODATE FIELD CONDITIONS /4" _._oc_uJ
3 | INSTALL A3 PER MANUFACTURER'S /I |
SPECIFICATIONS DUCT SYSTEMS SERVING HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATION = bR R R R ®
5/8" GYPEUM UALLBOARD ATTACHED WITH EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE _ _ T
N’.@ -1 /4" SCREWS AT 8" OC. AT THE EDGES | PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION AND ACCA MANUAL D, THE = RELOCATED s
AND 12" OC. AT FIELD AS PER FB.C. 2506 ] FIRESTOR APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION OR ™
L/ R gy WALLBOARD AT AL UET OTHER APPROVED METHODS (2017-FBC R M1601.1 DUCT

ALL PARTITION TRACK
TO BE (25 GA)

INSTALL 3-B/8" STEEL

BOTTOM TRACK RUNNERS W/
HILTI 8DM-12-836 PIN METRO-DADE
PRODUCT APPVYL. NO. 90-12081(89)
PIN SPACING TO MATCH STUD
SPACING (NOT EXCEEP l&" C/C).

NOTE:

THIS INSTALLATION SHALL ALSO GOVERN FOR &" ¢ 8" WIDE METAL STUD PARTITIONS,
ATTACHMENT OF WALLBOARD ¢ ANCHORAGE OF FRAMING RUNNERS SHALL BE

AS SHOUN HERE

TYP. NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ATTACHED WITH
% -11/4" SCREWS AT 8" OC. AT THE EDGES
AND 12" OC. AT FIELD AS PER FBC. 2506
(PROVIDE MR WALLBOARD AT ALL WET
LOCATIONS)

=

ATTACH STUD TO PLATE
W/ 2 - led NAILS

2"'x4" P.T. BOTT. ATTACHED TO
JOIST W/ 2 - l6d NAILS AT EACH
JOIST INTERSECTION

i
N

. . o4
R 2

NOTE:
BYSIAMLHESHON SHALL ALSO GOVERN FOR 6" ¢ 8" WIDE METAL STUD PARTITIONS,
ATTACHMENT OF WALLBOARD ¢ ANCHORAGE OF FRAMING RUNNERS SHALL BE

TTYP. NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL

METAL FRAMING NTS.

WOOD FRAMING NTS.

CONSTRUCTION)

ALL HORIZONTAL PRIMARY CONDENSATE DRAINS WITHIN
UNCONDITIONED AREAS SHALL BE INSULATED (FMC 307.2.5)

BATHROOM EXHAUST TERMINATION TO BE A MINIMUM 3 FT
FROM OPERABLE OPENINGS (SEE 2017 FBCR 1506.3) ALSO SEE M
501.3.2 EXHAUST OPENING PROTECTION

BATH EXHAUST DUCT TO BE THERMOFIN (T-FIN) MODEL A 100
STRETCH FIT AIR DUCT

EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

EF-1
PANASONIC (or equiv)
MODEL - FV-05V03

M MINI SPLIT AHU.

T
(&)

g

EF-1

I T
[——F——I

]

n BATH 50 CFM
40
, V.TR. =]

SAL

"  BENCH

50 CFM
CONTRACTOR MUST ASSUME COSTLIER SOLUTION DURING BIDDING UNLESS CLARIFICATION 1S
OBTAINED IN WRITING FROM THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BIDDING. VOLTS - 120
SHORING, RE-SHORING ¢ SAFETY PRACTICES |
/ = 0.3 SONES
OUR OFFICE DOES NOT POSSESS, NO PRESUMES TO POSSESS, ANT KNOWLEDGE OR EXPERTISE IN 4" DUCT _(_m ﬂIbZ_ﬂb_n ﬂ_n bZ %
MATTERS RELATING TO JOB SAFETY, OSHA OR LABOR LAW REQAUIREMENTS FOR A CONSTRUCTION SCALE. V4" = [-" %
PROJECT. SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA AND LABOR LAWS 18 THE ABSOLUTE P
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THOSE CONSULTANTS HE HIRES TO ADDRESS
THEM.
5/8" TEXTURED STUCCO
5/8" TEXTURED STUCCO
CAULKING BEAD ALL AROUND
WINDOW UNIT ATTACHED TO BUCK AS PER
Ang_.x_zm BEAD ALL AROUND DOOR UNIT ATTACHED TO BUCK AS PER ﬂ MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS AND PRODUCT ﬂb@ﬂmzm m @ﬂIm U C_n m
MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS AND PRODUCT IR APPROVALS *4 MINIMUM REBAR @ 16" OC. W/ 4" EMBEDMENT INTO \
o S APPROVALS || ] 3 EXIST. CONC. W/ HILTI HSE 242| EPOXY (OR EQUAL) ¢ NEU 4" CONC W/ 3000 P8I REPOUR
- TN * MINIMUM REBAR N OPFOSITE DIRECTION @ 16" OC. .\/ EXISTING 4 CONC. 6LAB ITEM FASTENER/ SIZE METHOD SPACING REMARKS
_ e L s e e ey - 1 L= s e e | N _
I /2 POUER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT 2" OC, R O R B e bl W/ 145 x i = e =t e
(WINDOW BUCK TO PROVIDE FULL BEARNG ROt A I & _«&ﬁzoﬂ@equmm_%ﬁ%_ﬂomhwﬂmrﬁwmﬁ ., " X 2" WOOD FURRING 2233 X | 3/8" ROUND NAIL | POWER DRIVEN |12' OC. HAND NAILING W/ CUT
2 OF WINDOW FRAME, VERIFY EXACT FRAME ] B R R R R . R NAILS @ 16" OC.
» THICKNESS U/ MANUF) ; OF WINDOW FRAME, VERIFY EXACT FRAME \\//\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\// \\///\\\///\\\/
1 THICKNEES W/ MANLF.) AN AN GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHEATHING | * - I/4" TYPE W OR & SCREW GUN 8" OC. ® PANEL EDGES
TR T THRESHOLD SET IN BED OF SEALANT ON m:résat TO MTL. TUDS SCREWS DRIVEN 12" OC. ® FIELD
COPPER DOOR PAN
VISQUEEN MOISTURE BARRIER EXISTING UNDISTURBED
Ceasina 45 SELECTED BY OUNER CAULKING BEAD G D SLL A SELECTED CAULKNG BEAD COMPACTED BASE WOOD BUCKS FOR EXT. DOOR | @145 X | 112" FOR 3/4' THICK | POWER DRIVEN  |12" OC. FOR ALL APPLICATION
NEW SAND FILL 25% COMPACTED AT WINDOW OR 8LIDING GLASS DOOR @145 X 2 172" FOR 1 1/2" THICK
DRYWALL ON I'x2" P1T. UD. FURRING STRIPS DRYWALL ON 1'2" P, UD. FURRING AREA OF WORK W/ TERMITE TREATMENT
AT 24" OC. MN. STRIPS AT 24" OC. MIN 2" X STRUCTURAL FASCIA ATROOF | lod GALY. NAIL HAND NAILED 2 @ 2' X 4" OVERHANG
OVERHANG 3 82" X 6" TOP CHORD
SECURED TO SUPPORTS, 2" OC. @
NTS. NTS. ﬂOZﬂmm Jnm ®F bm mm P Al R Umuﬂ Al F LAPS BETWEEN SUPPORTS AND

AND FOR OCCUPYING THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED, AND NOT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY OTHER PROJECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. AUTHORIZED COPIES OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS RETAINED BY THE CLIENT MAY BE UTILIZED ONLY FOR THEIR USE
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EXISTING MNI SPLIT
® o\ COND. ON PANEL-A

TO REMAN
GOLF CART | ] IR
3COPE OF WORK g 3
. W.P. K5
P N GFel STORAGE K CLOSET _
. EXISTING 200 AMP SERVICE TO BE UPGRADED TO 300 AMP SERVICE ; _ |mvm
; 7
2. EXISTING 200A RATED PANEL 'A' AT METER TO REMAIN. HOUSE ¢ POOL SUB PANELS TO REMAN RELOCATED MINI 8PLIT A/C m §//\< /\
i ABOVE ON EXIST. CIRCUIT S
3. NEW 100 AMP PANEL AT AREA OF WORK. = sasess 2]
" G &
4. PROVIDE NEW FIXTURES AS SHOUN. o N SU c7
ﬂ €5 ABOVE
/
| ——— — —— — \
EXISTING CAR e e @ |
CHARGER ON = / \ c8 08 |
PANEL-A — _ 7 ’
TO REMAN \ | / \
” ” sl
COMPUTED LOAD NEW PANEL C" 100 AMP 10,000 A.LC. /
! c5 c5 _ -~ ¢!
LOAD |CONDUCTOR | BREAKER|  EQUIPMENT  [CRCUTS|CRCUTS|  EQUIPMENT BREAKER | CONDUCTOR | LOAD \ \\ a EF
12 | 1-20 |BATH GFCI 1 2 | ]
150 | # TANKLESS HWH. | 2-40 8000 A Vs 3¢ Po
1200 *\_N 1-20 U.C. REFRIG. ) 4 m £ E c fF 7 7
1500 #14 1-15 | GENERAL LIGHTING | 5 6 |GFCl 1-20 1500 — & ._ Pl @u ﬁl! g
1500 #14 1-15 | GENERAL LIGHTING | 7 8 |GENERAL LIGHTING | 1-15 1500 il | \\ GFCIZ; | \\ \ N -
1500 #12 1-20 | GOLF CART CHARGER| 9 10 | == /. Aty ) CINE
| o - QO |
1 | 12 | TANKLESS ° [ ]
13 | 14 | H —= = I Toh
15 16 5 / / om@ 2% __O_.uo.:,\}. O._.uo_ \hm W\
e 2 D
7l Py, <ot
19 | 20 . 1)
7
TOTAL = 18,200 |%l
1st 10,000 @ 100%  =10,000 W
REM. 8,200 @ 40% =3,280 W
TOTAL PANEL 'C’ = 13280 W / 240 V = 55.3 AMPS -

SYMBOL LEGEND

E  EXISTING FIXTURE

€= DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

6= sPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE/DEDICATED CURCUIT

GFCl GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
W.P. WATER PROOF

V.P. VAPOR PROOF
@ EXHAUST EAN (CEILING MOUNTED)

IAVI CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE

(O RECESSED 6" DOUNLIGHT

%“ WALL BRACKET LIGHTING FIXTURE (INTERIOR/EXTERIOR)

% TOGGLE SWITCH (2-DOUBLE POLE, 2-THREE-WAY,
4-FOUR-WAY)

Bl CABLE TELEVISION ANTENNA OUTLET

=] POWER PANEL

_UbUU_um_ubz-Om__:_ZQ_(_Ocz._.mU
WITH LIGHT

SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
HARD WIRED (CEILING MOUNTED)

NOTE: ALL TRIM ¢ FIXTURES TO BE SLECTED BY OUNER

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: /4" = I'-@" W

UPGRADE EXISTING 200A SERVICE TO 300A SERVICE

1 1/2" CONDUIT

1.1/2”
CONDUIT
2— #3
1— #4
1— #6

NEW

NEW
100A
100aH PNL.

DISC . o

GRANNY
FLAT

1.1/2"
CONDUIT
2— #3
1— #4

K 1— #6

22,000 A.l.C.
2” CONDUIT
2— 3/0 CU.
1- 2/0
1— #4 GRND. NEW
400A 2— #3
200A METER 1= #4
MAIN
NEW
200A
PNL. PNL. @ 100AH
'B’ A A h ¢_|Disc
EXISTING
60A HOUSE EXISTING
PNL.
-U-
EXISTING L_GROUNDING
BRIDGE
POOL EXISTING
ﬁ TO REMAIN
U.G.
g SERVICE N\
FROM F.P.L.

#4 C.U. TO (2)—GROUND
RODS 6FT. APART |\
& COLD WATER SYSTEM

#6 C.U. GROUND ROD

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

L

CONNECT NEW 4" LINE INTO EXIST. 4" LINE
FROM HOUSE TO SEWER, SEE SITE PLAN
FOR TIE IN LOCATION

STORAGE

[ |

T
It
I

2" ,Pb.<..\<J

=1

CLOSET

r
.

PLUMBING PLAN

EXIST. STUDS
816" OC.

OCATEY 49 MIL
SHOUER PAN
LINER ATTACHED
TO BLOCKING AT
8" ABOYE
SHOWER FLOOR————

" x PT.

TILE FINISH W/ THIN SET
SETTING BED

CEMENT BACKER BOARD

TILE FINISH W/ THIN $ET
SETTING BED

CONCRETE MORTOR

OATEY 49 MIL SHOWER
PAN LINER

FELECTRICAL NOTES:

FBC oth EDITION (2011)

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC. LATEST
EDITION, AND ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

WIRING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TO BE SOFT-DRAUN COPPER WITH
THW/THUN 622 VOLT INSULATION MIN. SIZE SHALL BE *2 FOR POUER
WIRING AND #4 FOR CONTROL WIRING. CONDUIT SHALL BE RGS OR
IMC FOR EXTERIOR RUNS, EMT FOR CONCEALED AND INTERIOR RUNS
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR MECHANICAL DAMAGE, PYC MAY BE
USED UNDERGROUND WHERE BURIED 18" AND PROVIDED WITH A
GROUND WIRE AS PER NEC 252.

ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE GROUNDED TYPE, WITH
FACTORY INSTALLED LEAD.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND OUTLETS, ETC, SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
SHOUN IN PLANS AND IN A PROFESSIONAL MANNER, FULLY
OPERATIVE BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

PLANS ARE GENERALLY DIAGRAMATIC, ELECTRICIAN [S TO
COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, AS REQUIRED, AND TO
FEED CONNECT-CONTROLS FOR A/C, HEATERS, WATER HEATERS, AND
ANY OTHER ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN CUT
SHEETS FOR EQUIPMENT TO WORK PROPERLY.

ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS (SWITCHES, PLATES, CONVENIENCE
OUTLETS, ETC.) TO BE APPROVED BY UL. AND BEAR THE UL. LABEL.

PANELS TO BE SQUARE 'D", ITE, GE, OR APPROVED EQUAL TO
COMPLY WITH THE TYPE SPECIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

TYPE "NM" GROUNDED COPPER CABLE, AS MANUFACTURED BY
'"ROMEX" (OR APPROVED EQUAL), MAYT BE USED WHERE IN
PARTITIONS AND INTERIOR SPACES.

GROUNDING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 250 AND SHALL CONSIST OF
COPPER CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT WITH BOLTED OR BRACED
CONNECTIONS TO COLD WATER PIPE AND GROUND RODS. ALL
METALIC RACEWAYS SHALL BE GROUNDED.

ELECTRICITY 15 FOR LOADING PURPOSES ONLY, ELECTRICIAN TO
PROVIDE AND ACCURATE LEGEND AT TIME OF FINAL.

ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED TO ALL OUTLETS
INCLUDING LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLES PER NEC 2014

RECEPTACLES TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEC 2014
- 40611 TAMPER RESISTANT

ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY EXISTING CIRCUITING ¢ TO PROVIDE AND
ACCURATE LEGEND AT TIME OF FINAL.

ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES AND FIXTURE
WIRING ¢ BREAKER REQUIREMENTS.

CONC. SLAB _J

TYPICAL SHOUWER PAN DETAIL

NTS.

CONNECT NEW 4" LINE INTO EXIST. 4" LINE
FROM HOUSE TO SEWER, SEE SITE PLAN
FOR TIE IN LOCATION

8LOPE SHOUER W/
ADA ENTRY (NO
STEP OR CURB) ) T~ SHOWER HEAD
i Z 7 Z
JALY G
TEMP. GLASS -
NCLOSU LINEAR
ENCLOSUREN | praN—
N__ W_.\'I.DZU Im_lo
LOW WALL AT 36" AFF. W/
WOOD FRAMING, PROVIDE
TWOo-WAY Co. 2x BACKING FOR GRAB
BAR MOUNTING. TEMPERED
GLASS ENCLOSURE ABOVE
SCALE: 14" = 9" W
2" AAy.
SINK
LAv.

we.

\LN/@D_OE%

TWOo WAY
Co.

SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM

NTS.

PLUMBING NOTES:

FBC 5th EDITION (2017)

l. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 6044 OF THE
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE - MAXIMUM FLOW RATES AND CONSUMPTION
AS PER TABLE STATED ABOVE.

2. ALL TUB AND SHOWER VALVES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 4244 OF
THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE - PROVIDE ANTI-SCALD VALVES AT TUB
AND SHOWER LOCATIONS.

3. ALL PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER TABLE T1@2.(1) OF THE
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE.

4. ALL BATH RM. FLOORS AND BASE TO BE OF IMPERMIABLE MATERIAL,
(TILE)

5. CLEAN-OUT TO BE PROVIDED AT THE BASE OF EACH SOIL AND WASTE

STACK

©. MINIMUM PITCH OF ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCHES AND SEWER LINES SHALL
COMPLY WITH FBLC. 2021 (PLUMBING) TABLE 124

1. ALL LAVATORY, SINK, AND LT FIXTURE BRANCHES ARE TO BE 1 1/2"
8. ALL WATER CLOSET FIXTURE BRANCHES ARE TO BE 3" MIN.

3 ALL TUB, WASHING MACHINE AND SHOUWER FIXTURE BRANCHES ARE TO
BE 2" MIN.

1. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CENTERLINE AND PLACEMENT OF
ALL FIXTURES - VERIFY MIN. CLEARANCES.

ILNO VENT STACKS ARE TO PASS THROUGH ROOF CRICKETS OR YALLEYS.

2. WATER SERVICE AND WATER DISTRIBUTION SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC.
(PLUMBING) TABLE 603

13. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND METHOD OF
TIE-IN FROM EXISTING PLUMBING LINES TO NEW PLUMBING LINES PRIOR TO
ANY CONSTRUCTION, IF APPLICABLE.

14. ALL WATER HEATERS TO HAVE RELIEF LINE DISCHARGE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC. (PLUMBING) SECTION 5045 - 1.

5. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FIXTURE SELECTIONS AND EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH OUWNER PRIOR TO ANY ROUGH INSTALLATION.

6. PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION CONTROL / PRESSURE-REDUCING
YALVE AS PER FBC. 2004 PLUMB. 6013 ¢ 0013 ¢ R23034

1. ALL DRAINAGE PIPING UNDER ANY SLAB THAT 1S ON PILINGS OR
GRADE BEAMS SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 42 PVYC ASTM D2665
AND INTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F2536

18. ALL WATER PIPING TO BE COPPER, ALL UNDERGROUND / IN-SLAB
PIPING TO BE ONE CONTINUOUS LINE FREE OF CONNECTIONS OR JOINTS

AND FOR OCCUPYING THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED, AND NOT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY OTHER PROJECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. AUTHORIZED COPIES OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS RETAINED BY THE CLIENT MAY BE UTILIZED ONLY FOR THEIR USE
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Record #
PLN-BOA-19120002
BLD-CU-19100002
PM-19040335
PM-18010141
VIO-CE16101308 1
CE16101308
CE16090542
VIO-CE16070762_1
CE16070762
VIO-CE16060588_1
CE16060588
VIO-CE16031929 1
CE16031929
AB-0081769
VIO-CE13101373 1
CE13101373
PM-12121221
PM-12041455
PM-12041454
PM-12041453
PM-12041449
PM-12021880
PM-12021879
PM-12021877
PM-04030358

Record Type

Board of Adjustment

Change of Use

Alarm Label

Re-Roof Permit

Violation-CODE Hearing

Code Case

Code Case

Violation-CODE Hearing

Code Case

Violation-CODE Hearing

Code Case

Violation-CODE Hearing

Code Case

Resident/Business Alarm Registration
Violation-CODE Hearing

Code Case

Window and Door Permit
Mechanical HVAC New Install Permit
Plumbing Fixture Replacement Permit
Electrical Residential Permit
Residential Alteration Permit
Plumbing Residential Permit
Electrical Residential Permit
Residential Demolition Permit
Re-Roof Permit

Status
Open

Awaiting Client Reply

Complete
Complete
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Active
Closed
Closed
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Active Task
0 Application Review
598.28 Plans Distribution,Plans Coordination

0
0
0 Violation
0
0
0 Violation
0
0 Violation
0
0 Violation
0

0 Police Event Processing,Fire Event Processing

0 Violation
0

O OO O OO o oo

Assigned To  Opened Date
12/31/2019
10/24/2019

4/3/2019
1/3/2018
10/21/2016
10/21/2016
9/9/2016
7/13/2016
7/13/2016
6/8/2016
6/8/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
5/20/2014
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
12/20/2012
4/23/2012
4/23/2012
4/23/2012
4/23/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
3/3/2004

Expiration Date

10/25/2018

1/1/2020

6/18/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
3/13/2013
8/30/2004

Parcel #

5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11
5.04202E+11

Street# Dir

428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE
428 NE

Street I Type
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY
17 WAY

Unit# First Name Last Name

JAVIER

ACEBAL

BRILL,JACQUELINE M SILVERSTEIN,BRUC
BRILL,JACQUELINE M SILVERSTEIN,BRUC
LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
SHEPPARD,WILLIAM | & KELLY S

Application Name
Brill Granny Flat

LOW-VOLTAGE ALARM LABEL. MUST UPDATE ADDRESS USING
REROOF TILE AND FLAT 2413 SQ FT

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

R AND R 1 DOOR W IMPACT

EXPEDITED SUB-MECHANICAL FOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS
EXPEDITED SUB-PLUMBING FOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS
EXPEDITED SUB-ELECT FOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS PER
EXPEDITED MASTER-INTERIOR

EXPEDITED SUB-PLUMBING FOR INTERIOR DEMO BP
EXPEDITED SUB-ELECTRIC FOR INTERIOR DEMO BP
EXPEDITED MASTER-INTERIOR DEMOLTION NON STRUCTURAL
REROOF TILE 3000SF GARGARE:FLAT 525SF

Contact Organization Name

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, INC
ANGER,MIKE

BRILL,JACQUELINE M SILVERSTEIN,BRUC
LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LONG,DAVID

LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
LAKE SUCCESS ACQUISITIONS LLC
SHEPPARD,WILLIAM | & KELLY S

Created By
MARIAR
TRUDYR
murrl
tayll
johnk
johnk
lopea
johnk
johnk
johnk
johnk
thomn
thomn

shamj
shamj
romel
girad
girad
girad
girad
girad
girad
girad
chapj

Record ID
19CAP-00000-012H3
19CAP-00000-00RHZ
19HIS-00000-0G98H
18HIS-00000-0FGOT
16HIS-00000-01G34
16HIS-00000-02RD5
16HIS-00000-02P1Q
16HIS-00000-0I15RE
16HIS-00000-02LPW
16HIS-00000-011TS
16HIS-00000-02JAG
16HIS-00000-0ICU6
16HIS-00000-02GBF
14HIS-00000-00AYE
13HIS-00000-0HOYX
13HIS-00000-01LZ4
12HIS-00000-0CJ78
12HIS-00000-0CFPM
12HIS-00000-0CFPL
12HIS-00000-0CFPK
12HIS-00000-0CFPH
12HIS-00000-0CEMK
12HIS-00000-0CEMJ
12HIS-00000-0CEMH
04HIS-00000-07P5C
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	Case Number: 
	Date of complete submittal: December 30, 2019
	Property Owners Name: Jacqueline Brill
	If a signed agent letter is provided no signature is required on the application by the ownerEmail Address: jmbrill@msn.com
	If a signed agent letter is provided no signature is required on the application by the ownerAddress City State Zip: 428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale FL 33301
	If a signed agent letter is provided no signature is required on the application by the ownerPhone Number: 305-788-7843
	If a signed agent letter is provided no signature is required on the application by the ownerProof of Ownership_2: 
	Warranty Deed or: X
	Tax Record: 504202-15-1810
	Applicant  Agents Signature: 
	Applicant  Agents Name: Jacqueline Brill
	Email Address: jmbrill@msn.com
	Address City State Zip: 428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
	Phone Number: 305-788-7843
	Letter of Consent Submitted: N/A
	Development  Project Name: 
	New: X
	AddressLegal Description: VICTORIA PARK CORR AMEN PLAT 10-86 B LOT 17 S1/12,18,19,N 40 BLK 12
	Existing: 
	AddressRequest  Description of Project: VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 
	AddressTax ID Folio Numbers For all parcels in development: 504202-15-1810
	Current Land Use Designation: 01-RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY
	AddressApplicable ULDR Sections: 47-5.31 Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district.
	Current Zoning Designation: RS-8
	Current Use of Property: SINGLE FAMILY HOME
	RequiredRear: 
	RequiredSide_2: 
	RequiredSide: 
	RequiredFront: 
	ProposedRear: 
	ProposedSide_2: 
	ProposedSide: 
	ProposedFront: 
	Text1: 428 NE 17th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
	0: Off
	1: Yes
	AFFIDAVIT I: 
	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this: 
	day of: 
	NOTARY PUBLIC: 
	Completed application all pages must be filled out where applicable: X
	Mail notification documents mail notification instructions at bottom of page: X
	Proof of ownership warranty deed or tax record including corporation documents if applicable: X
	Color photographs of the entire property and all surrounding properties dated and labeled and identified as to orientation: X
	Narrative describing specific request and outlining ULDR sections that are applicable Narratives must be on letterhead: X
	Cover sheet on plan set to state project name and table of contents: X
	Current surveys of property signed and sealed showing existing conditions survey must be AsBuilt with RightofWay and: X
	Aerial photo indicating all properties within 700 ft of the subject property Must be clear and current with site highlighted: X
	Site Plan a survey may be substituted if the requested variance is clearly indicated: X
	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	undefined_3: 
	undefined_4: 
	BOA CASE NO: 
	APPLICANT: 
	PROPERTY: 
	PUBLIC HEARING DATE: 
	BEFORE ME the undersigned authority personally appeared: 
	Lauderdale ULDR I will forfeit my sign deposit: 
	Affiant: 
	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this_2: 
	day of_2: 
	NOTARY PUBLIC_2: 


